

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	THE COULT STILL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daylight Acquisition Corp. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Offray Specialty Narrow Fabrics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_360 Rt. 24 City:_ChesterState:_NJ_Zip:_07930 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 07/11/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John Kandravy	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Drinker Biddle & Shanley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 500 Campus Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Florham Park State: NJ Zip:07932	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
)	signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:481

40.00 BP

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made this 11th day of July, 2002 by DAYLIGHT ACQUISITION CORP. (now known as LION RIBBON COMPANY, INC.), a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 857 Willow Circle, P.O. Box 402, Hagerstown, MD 21741 (the "Assignor"), in favor of OFFRAY SPECIALTY NARROW FABRICS, INC., a New York corporation, having its principal business address at 360 Rt. 24, Chester, NJ 07930 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the E-Z LACE trademark (Serial Number: 75/097889 and Registration Number: 2043688) (the "Mark"), the federal registration therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark from the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration therefor and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive any and all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is hereby executed by the undersigned as of the date first written above.

DAYLIGHT ACQUISITION CORP.

(now known as Lion Ribbon Company, Inc.)

President

SFNJ1 831728v1 **RECORDED: 08/06/2002**

 $\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{z}}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0051